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RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 18 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. %]nat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Equipment Department: 

1-998 Albert Yontz 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following ~loyees): 

Laborer 152 6.04 Hr. 

50-118 
50-121 
57-121 
57-122 

Lenice Patton 
Henry Perkins 
Albert Rudolph 
Leroy Moore 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

Effective 
D~te 

12-18-85 

12-13-85 
12-13-85 
12-14-85 
12-17-85 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DMSION 
Procurement Department: 

Kathryn Knight 40-287 

James Anderson 17-847 

TO: Materials Clerk 
281 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

TO: Procurement 
Specialist 688 

FROM: Material Hdlr. 
Leader 588 

737.50 Bi-Wk 

545.00 Bi-Wk 

1006.00 Bi-Wk 

12.73 Hr. 

01-12-86 

01-12-86 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-196 Nancy Boberek 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

7-976 Robert Driscoll 

Paratransit Department: 

5-053 Ethel Appling 

TO: Claims Clerk 
Typist 205 

~ROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

737.50 Bi-Wk 

681.00 Bi-Wk 

TO: Hostler 347 

FROM: Operator 437 

11.33 Hr. 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

TO: CRTOperator 
137 

7.80/10.20 Hr. 

01-12-86 

12-22-85 

10-08-85 

~RCM: Operator 437 7.80/12.00 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Equipment 

Maintainer 447 
11.74 Hr. 

4-918 
4-968 
7-903 
9-912 
9-967 

10-953 
10-959 
21-026 

Raymond Malone 
Gordon Starcher 
Julius Bailey 
Robert Feazell 
Mark Oriold 
David Yakimow 
Daniel Nagy 
Larry Robinette 

~ROM: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

11,545 Hr. 

01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 
01-12-86 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-992 George Fisher TO: Body Mechanic 
446 

i1.74 Hr. 12-15-85 

~ROM: Equipment 11.545 Hr. 
Servicer 442 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN ~ATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Construction Management and Engineering Department: 

40-250 Laurie Minute %0: Stenographer 
208 

FROM: Claims Clerk 
Typist 205 

Bus Equipment Department: 

21-028 Dorothy Sank ¯ 0: Maintenance 
Clerk 115 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 

774.00 Bi-Wk 

774.00 Bi-Wk 

545.00 Bi-Wk 

545.00 Bi-Wk 

01-12-86 

01-12-86 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Departr~ent: 

20-391 Daniel Collins TO: Line 13.15 Hr. 
Maintainer 653 

FROM: Line 
Maintainer 458 

11.99 Hr. 

01-12-86 

Adopted: January 7, 1986 

Attest: 


