RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 18

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name		Class	ification	Rate	Effective Date		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
OPERATIONS D	IVISION nt Department:							
1-998	Albert Yontz		Labore	er 152	6.04 Hr.	12-18-85		
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS								
	IVISION ns Department: ng employees): Lenice Patton Henry Perkins Albert Rudolph Leroy Moore		Part-t Operat	ime or 438	7.80/12.00 Hr.	12-13-85 12-13-85 12-14-85 12-17-85		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:								
40-287	Kathryn Knight		TO:	Materials Clerk 281	737.50 Bi-Wk	01-12-86		
			FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	545.00 Bi-Wk			
17-847	James Anderson		TO:	Procurement Specialist 688	1006.00 Bi-Wk	01-12-86		
			FROM:	Material Hdlr. Leader 588	12.73 Hr.			

	CHANGE IN RATE,	GRADE AND	CLASSIFICATION	(cont.)			
LEGAL DIV							
40-196	Nancy Boberek	TO:	Claims Clerk Typist 205	737.50 Bi-Wk	01-12-86		
		FROM:	Clerk Typist 103	681.00 Bi-Wk			
	S DIVISION ment Department:						
7-976	Robert Driscoll	TO:	Hostler 347	11.33 Hr.	12-22-85		
	•	FROM:	Operator 437	7.80/12.00 Hr.			
Paratrans	it Department:						
5-053	Ethel Appling	:OI	CRT Operator 137	7.80/10.20 Hr.	10-08-85		
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.80/12.00 Hr.			
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OPERATIONS DIVISION							
	ment Department: owing employees):	TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447				

Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees):		TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.74 Hr.	·
4-918 4-968 7-903 9-912 9-967 10-953 10-959 21-026	Raymond Malone Gordon Starcher Julius Bailey Robert Feazell Mark Oriold David Yakimow Daniel Nagy Larry Robinette	FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.545 Hr.	01-12-86 01-12-86 01-12-86 01-12-86 01-12-86 01-12-86 01-12-86
Rail Equipme	nt Department:				
1-992	George Fisher	TO:	Body Mechanic 446	11.74 Hr.	12-15-85
£		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	11.545 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Construction Management and Engineering Department:

40-250

Laurie Minute

TO: Stenographer

774.00 Bi-Wk

01-12-86

208

FROM: Claims Clerk

774.00 Bi-Wk

Typist 205

Bus Equipment Department:

21-028

Dorothy Sank

TO: Maintenance

545.00 Bi-Wk

01-12-86

Clerk 115

FROM: Clerk Typist

545.00 Bi-Wk

103

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Power Department:

20-391

Daniel Collins

TO: Line

13.15 Hr.

01-12-86

Maintainer 653

FROM: Line

11.99 Hr.

Maintainer 458

Adopted:

January 7, 1986

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer